

To: Softball Ireland Council

From: Jonathan Spielberg, Softball Leinster Chairperson

Re: SINCC Motion for directed vote at SI AGM

As you are aware, the SL committee made a motion to Softball Ireland, albeit very late in the season for it to be considered, that Softball Leinster have greater representation in the Softball Ireland National Club Championship, better known as SINCC.

It was discussed as recommended at our AGM and the below motion was voted on by the 19 teams that were there. Also attached is the discussion fact sheet prepared prior to the SL AGM that was distributed to all the members then and in advance.

The exact wording of the motion that was approved by the SL membership is as follows:

## It was proposed that there be an increase in representation of SL teams from 1 to 3 at SINCC.

## This motion was passed by a majority of 15 to 5\*\*

\*\*There was a potential extra vote cast one way or another as there were some teams with more than one person there representing their team/club.

As a member of the Softball Ireland Board and the outgoing Chairperson of Softball Leinster, I would like to present this motion on behalf of Softball Leinster and have it voted on by the entire Softball Ireland Membership eligible to vote at our AGM on the 30<sup>th</sup> of November. I have confirmed from the SI Secretary that this would be a binding vote and if approved would direct SI to make this change for the 2020 SINCC.

Sincere Regards,

Jonathan Spielberg Softball Leinster Chairperson